Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECO **TR**



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 10 | J235 1021 V |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): HOWARD L. BROOKS | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PRESTIGE PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address: |
| ✓ Individual(s) | Street Address: P. O. Box 7701 City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68107 Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗹 No | Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 2, 2002 | Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,369,544 and 2,386,999 |
| Additional number(s) att | l tached ☐ Yes ✔ No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Shane M. Niebergall | |
| Internal Address: THOMTE, MAZOUR & NIEBERGALL | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2120 S. 72nd Street, Suite 1111 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the copy of the original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| SHANE M. NIEBERGALL | 21 JANG |
| SHANE M. NIEBERGALL Name of Person Signing Total number of rapes including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of rapes including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| Total number of races including cove | er sheet, attachments, and document: |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOWARD L. BROOKS, whose post office address is 16020 Boyd Circle, Omaha, Nebraska 68116, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below:

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 THE TABLE YOU CAN TOTE
 2,369,544
 July 18, 2000

 LAPP TOPPER
 2,386,999
 September 19, 2000

and

10

15

20

WHEREAS, PRESTIGE PRODUCTS, INC., an Iowa corporation, whose post office address is P.O. Box 7701, Omaha, Nebraska 68107, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HOWARD L. BROOKS does hereby assign unto PRESTIGE PRODUCTS, INC. all right, title and interest which HOWARD L. BROOKS has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registrations thereof Nos. 2,369,544 and 2,386,999, the same to be held and enjoyed by PRESTIGE PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

HOWARD L. BROOKS

STATE OF NEBRASKA

) ss

COUNTY OF SARPY

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

On this and day of ______, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared HOWARD L. BROOKS, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
VICTORIA BUSO
My Comm. Exp. Dec. 3, 2005

Unto Buso

25

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0850